Process Flow



Submit Referral Successful Sale Cash Incentive

- 1. Visit:

 https://www.dwgmalaysia.com/referral-campaign

 ign
- Fill in the referral form with your personal details along with your Referred Customer (RC)'s personal details.
- 3. Click 'Submit'.

Criteria for a successful referral:

- SPA and LA; signed and stamped
- After the settlement of Stage 2B billing based on Schedule H from End-financier or cash buyer.



Successful Introducer shall be rewarded a referral fee up to 1% of the Nett Purchase Price

Campaign Information



CAMPAIGN PERIOD

a. 01 January 2022 until 30 December 2022

2. CAMPAIGN ELIGIBILITY

 All Malaysian aged 18 and above are eligible to participate in this Campaign (the "Introducer") except permanent, contract employees and family members of DWG Malaysia.

CAMPAIGN REWARD

a. The successful Introducer shall be rewarded a referral fee up to 1% of the Nett Purchase Price



Q1. What is the duration of the campaign?

The campaign is for the period between 01 January 2022 to 30 December 2022.

Q2. Who is eligible to participate?

The campaign is open to all Malaysian aged 18 and above.

Q3. Can I introduce myself?

No, you cannot introduce yourself as the potential customer.

Q4. Can I introduce my family members?

Yes, you can.

Q5. Which products are involved?

The campaign is only applicable for selected projects of DWG Malaysia.



Q6. What if two (2) introducers have the same referral?

If two (2) or more introducers refer the same Referred Customer, the first Introducer who keys in the Referred Customer's complete personal particulars as required into the system will be recognised as the Introducer of the said Referred Customer under this campaign.

Q7. How do I know my submission has gone through?

A notification email will be sent to you once submission is done.

Q8. When is it considered successful?

- The sale and purchase agreement and all other related legal documents is signed and stamped within thirty (30) days from the date of sale with proper witness;
- After the settlement of of Stage 2B billing based on Schedule H from End-financier or cash buyer.
- The sale of the property must go through the sales executive of DWG Malaysia only and not through a real estate agency (REA) or developer.



Q9. What reward am I eligible for?

Successful introducer shall be rewarded a referral fee up to 1% of the Nett Purchase Price. (Applicable for selected products in this campaign only)

Q10 . When am I expected to receive my reward if successful?

Approximately 45 working days from the submission of the claim form after completion of items in Q8.

Q11. Is it taxable?

Yes, the referral fee is taxable.

Q12. How is the payment made?

The referral fee will be credited into your bank account.



Q13. What should I do before referring?

Please check products eligible for the said campaign on the DWG Malaysia official website. Please ensure that you have received the potential customer's consent to disclose his/her personal data as stipulated in the PDPA when you register. All referral/created date must be before the Sale Date. Any discrepancies on the date will not be entertained.

Q14. Who will contact the person I introduced?

Our person in charge from DWG Malaysia will contact them.

Q15. Who should I call for further enquiries?

Kindly contact our hotline: +603-2242 4027

_

*All participants are subjected to terms and conditions herein stipulated. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, DWG Malaysia reserves the right to change the terms and condition herein without prior notice whatsoever to any participant but all participants shall be bound to by such changes. In the event of any disputes whatsoever, the decision by DWG Malaysia shall be final conclusive and binding.



DWG Malaysia Sdn Bhd Referral Campaign 2022

Terms and conditions:

- 1. DWG Malaysia Sdn Bhd (the "Company") Referral Campaign (the "Campaign") is applicable for selected projects of DWG Malaysia.
- All Malaysian aged 18 and above are eligible to participate in this Campaign (the "Introducer"), except permanent, contract employees and family members of DWG Malaysia.
- 3. Registration must be done online via DWG Malaysia official website at least one (1) day prior to booking of the property.
- 4. The Introducer cannot introduce/refer himself/herself as the potential customer ("Referred Customer") under the Campaign.
- 5. The Introducer must ensure that the Referred Customer has given their consent before disclosing the Referred Customer's personal particulars for the purpose of the Campaign. In this respect, the Company shall have the right to disclose the Introducer's name if the Referred Customer requests for the introducer's identity. The Introducer shall at all times indemnify and keep the Company indemnified from any claims, demands, suits, or action initiated by the Referred Customer against the Company due to the disclosure of the Referred Customer's personal particulars.
- 6. In the event there are two (2) or more Introducers, for the same Referred Customer, the first Introducer who keys in the Referred Customer's complete personal particulars as required into the system will be recognized and acknowledged as the introducer of the Referred Customer under the Campaign.



- 7. The referral fee can be claimed subject to the following:
 - a. The sale and purchase agreement and all other related legal documents is signed and stamped within thirty (30) days from the date of sale with proper witness:
 - b. After the settlement of Stage 2B billing based on Schedule H from End-financier or cash buyer.
 - c. The sale of the property must go through the sales executive of DWG Malaysia only and not through a real estate agency (REA) or developer.
- 8. The referral fee will be payable by bank transfer or any mode of payment as the Company shall deem fit and shall not be exchangeable with any form of payment. Any request for a change of mode of payment will not be entertained.
- 9. The Company shall notify the Introducer of the successful Referred Customer upon the completion of referral fee claim form.
- 10. Successful Introducer shall be rewarded a referral fee up to 1% of the Nett Purchase Price (the "referral fee") applicable for selected products in this campaign only. The referral fee is not exchangeable into any other forms of any credit or benefit-in-kind, and the referral fee is also strictly and exclusively rewarded to the Introducer. The referral fee cannot be redeemed, assigned, or transferred to any other person or third parties. The calculation method for the referral fee is at the sole discretion of the Company, and it is treated as final and conclusive.
- 11. The Company shall not be liable or responsible for any tax imposed or collected by the appropriate authorities out of or in connection to the reward of the referral fee to the Introducer.
- 12. The Campaign shall not be combined with any other referral Campaign currently organized by the Company.
- 13. Failure to observe and comply with any of the stipulated terms and conditions herein by the Introducer shall automatically disqualify such introducer from the participation of the Campaign.



- 14. The Company shall have the absolute right to amend, vary, add or omit at any time or from time to time as the Company may deem fit, including the absolute right to suspend, withdraw or cancel the Campaign. The Introducer shall not hold the Company responsible and shall keep the Company indemnified against any loss incurred or damages suffered by the Introducer or any other third parties due to the Introducer's participation in this Campaign.
- 15. The Company has the absolute and final decision on all matters relating to the Campaign, including but not limited to the interpretation of the terms and conditions stipulated, and any correspondence or attempt to dispute such decision shall not be entertained.